VARIATION FORM

Contract Reference: CCLL22A04

Variation Form No: 1

BETWEEN:

Cabinet Office ("the Customer")

AND

Law Absolute Limited ("the Supplier")

1. This Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on the date signed by both Parties:

The Call-Off Contract with reference CCLL22A04 is extended for six (6) months from 16/12/2023 until 15/06/2024. This extension is for time and value and therefore has an attendant cost, meaning that the Call-Off Contract value will increase by £970,000 from the awarded value of £7,344,338.50 to £8,314,338.50 excluding VAT.

- 2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in this Contract.
- 3. This Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Customer

Signature	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
Date	4 December 2023
Name (in Capitals)	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
Address	Cabinet Office, Foss House, York, YO1 7PX

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier

Signature	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
Date	1 December 2023
Name (in Capitals)	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
Address	LAW Absolute Limited, Queens House,55-56 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London WC2A 3LJ

Contract: Provision of Paralegals for the Infected Blood Inquiry

Contract Number: CCLL22A04